FORM PTO~1595	RECO	04 -	14-2004	U.S. DEPT, OF COM Patent and Tradem	MERCE	
Office ,	f III.			ratent and Tradem	ai K	
INT03-004 4.77	<i>9</i> 4	102	721603			
	oner of Patents and Trademarks					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	_	
THOMAS AISENBREY			Name: Integral Technologies, Inc. Ud 8080 Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Internal Address:		16834 10/81	
•			Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment	Merger		805 West Orchard I City: Bellingham Zip: 98225	Drive, Suite 3 State: Wa		
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
other						
Execution Date: <u>4/6/04</u>			Additional name & addre	ess attached? Yes	X No	
A. Patent Application N 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DA	Additional numbers ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed: SAILE	e (yes x No Total no. of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) Enclosed X Authorized to be a superior of the control of the cont	o.(s) ons and patents involved 41): \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit acc		
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowle of the original document STEPHEN B. Name of Person /2004 GTON11 00000016 190033 :8021 40.00 DA	dge and belief the foregoing ACKERMAN	information	Signature	nd any attached copy is a 4/7/04 Date	true copy	

PATENT REEL: 015198 FRAME: 0417

	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights			
INT03-004	For	Application or	U.S. Patent			
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.						
ASSIGNOR: THOMAS AISENBREY Type or print name of ASSIGNOR						
5820 WOOD SORREL DR.						
LITTLETON, CO. 80123						
U.S.A.						
Nationality						
hereby sell, assign and transfer to						
ASSIGNEE:						
Integral Technologies, Inc. 805 West Orchard Drive, Suite 3 Bellingham Wa 98225 Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete one of the following) X the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percent (%) inter	aat fa	the Heliad Ciatae	and the harmonite of a l			
possessions	631 IOI	the Onited States at	nu its termonal			
(check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	rights	s are also to be assig	ned)			
in and to any and all improvements which are o	disclos	ed in the invention e	entitled:			
Low Cost Heating Devices Manufactured From Conductive Loaded Resin-Based Materials						

PATENT REEL: 015198 FRAME: 0418

and '	which is found in					
x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	e herewith				
	(b) U.S. patent application executed on					
Π	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on				
П	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued				
Ш	(d) U.S. patent noissued					
x	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority					
conti		said invention by the above application or any f, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-				
will b	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignme e made or entered into which would conflict with the	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or nis assignment.				
may or p repre and o may	nent facts and documents relating to said invention be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to roceeding related thereto and will promptly ex sentatives any and all papers, instruments or affice	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal lavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which is thereof.				
	04 - 06 - 04 (Date of s	igning)				
A #~!	NING Date of signing must be the same as the date of executive	Signature of Assignor				
f ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information						
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR				
		7754				
	Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nexessar	Title V. if the assumment is notesized an investigation in the second s				
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nexessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.						
		Notarization of Legalization Page Adderl.				

RECORDED: 04/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015198 FRAME: 0419